
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

7263 NORTH LAKE DRIVE 
COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31909-2767 

THIS AMENDMENT Is made and entered Into between MHT, LLC 

whose address Is: 1725 Dow Street 
Valdosta, Georgia 31601 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 4 
TO LEASE NO. GS-048-60357 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to commence rent for Tl and BSAC and adjust the firm term of the lease 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Is hereby acknowledged, covenant 
and agree that the said Lease Is amended, effective upon Government Execution as follows: 

1) Establish Term of the Lease 
2) Establish the Annual Rent 
3) Establish the Termination Rights 

1. To Have and To Hold, the said premises with their appurtenances for the ten (10) years term with five (5) years firm beginning June 1, 
2017 through May 31, 2027. Firm term ending November 30, 2023, 

FOR THE LESSOR: / 

Signature:
Name: .Zucs&~ n-4,fWJUU: 
Title: .n,.,..,,.,..r4 /\ta.a, Pts+r 

Entity Name: 
/JJl+T, -LL.~ 

Date: /2•, .. /8 

WITNESSE
Signature: 
Name: '&.:fr! Mo}J,-n. 
Title: lAe.:tlbu: 
Date: \':>-{ap{ :)ol~ 

FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 

Signature: 
Name: Marcus Skinner 
Title: Lease Contracting Officer 

GSA, Pub! Buildings Service, 
Date: /2 I.J.c /1? 

7 J 

Laue AmandmantFonn 12/12 



Lease Amel'llment Na. 4-GS-04P-LGA130357 PAGE 2 of 2 

1.03 Rent and Other Consideration 
A. The Govemment shall pay the lessor annual rent, payable In monthly Installments In arears, at the following rate: 

flRMTERM 
611/2017-11/30/2018 12/1/2018-11/30/2023 

SHaLRENT1 $257.575.50 $257,575.50 
TENANT IMPROVEMENlS REN'r S0.00 SI 11,624.69 

OPERATING COSTSl $94,660.80 $94,660.80 
BUILDING SPECIFIC AMORTIZED S0.00 

CAPITAL (BSAC)~ $32,858.50 
PARKIN05 $0.00 S0.00 

TOTAL ANNUAL RENT $352.236.30 $496,719.49 

1511■1 111nt calculalim: Ten (1D) Yan. Flva (51 Years Finn 
(Firm Term) S17 .BS per RSF n,ulUplled by 14,430 RSF 
(Nan-Firm Term) S17.B5 per RSF rnultiplllld by 1-4,430 RSF 

'"1-enanl Improvements or 5492,!122.59 a111 ■mortlmd over 5 ysars Ill a ialll af Five pl!ICllnl (5%) per &Mum. 
~Qper■llng Costs rent Qk:ulalbn: 58.!6 per RSF mulllpffed by 14,4311 RSF (c:,per■liig i:a,ts 11111 lntluslw of CPI GIQ!lalla111) 

4Buldlng SpllClflc Amartlmd capllal {BSAC) of S141,635.3B ar■ amor1Jzed DVIII" S years al a rate llf •Ix percent (8%) 

NON•FIRM TERM 
12/1/2023-5/31/2027 

$257,575.50 
$0.00 

$94,660.80 

S0.00 
S0.00 

$352,236.30 

1.05 The Government may terminate this lease, In whole or In part, at any time effective after the firm term of this lease (December 1, 2023), 
by providing not less than sixty (60) days' prior written notice to lhe lessor. No rental shall accrue after lhe effective dets of term! nation. 

All other terms and condlllcns orthe lease shall remain In ron:e al'II effect. 
IN WITNESS VVHEREOF, lhe parHes subscribed lhelr names as o(lhe below dale. 

INIT~LS: 

Lease Amendment Fonn 12112 




